

Office of the Registrar DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH ASSAM □ PIN - 786 004 □

No. DU/ACC-A/Cash/Admission/2020-21/ 282

Date 04/12/20

To

All the Heads of the Teaching Departments Chairpersons/Directors of the Centres of Studies, Dibrugarh University

Admission Notice DU/DR-A/4-1/Admission Schedule/20/1023 dtd. 03/12/2020 Ref:-

Regarding collection of Admission Fee, Course Fee, Hostel Fee etc. Sub:-

Sir/Madam,

In response to the admission notice cited above, the Finance and Accounts Branch, Dibrugarh University is proposing to arrange the collection process of the Admission Fee, Course Fee, Hostel Admission Fee (2020-2021) etc. (wherever applicable) centrally at 'BISHNU RABHA RANGAMONCHA" near P&C Branch, D.U. for which necessary arrangement has been made.

Therefore, we would like to inform you that the selected candidates may please be directed to pay their Admission Fee, Course Fee, Hostel Fee etc. (wherever applicable) at the said venue 'BISHNU RABHA RANGAMONCHA", Dibrugarh University and deposit a copy of Money Receipt at the respective Deptt./Centre for studies

This may also kindly be noted that the Admission Fee, Course Fee, Hostel Admission Fee etc. (wherever applicable) to be paid by the candidates at the time of admission through online mode by using their Debit Card/ Credit Card or internet banking only.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerel Registra

Dibrugarh Maiyersity Dibrugarh Univ?

Copy to:-

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, D.U. for favour of kind information

2. The Deans, D.U. for favour of information

- 3. The Controller of Examinations, i/c D.U. for favour of information
- 4. The Joint Registrar (Admn.), D.U. for information
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Academic), D.U. for information
- 6. The Programmer, D.U. for information. He is requested to upload the same in the Dibrugarh University website.

7. The University Engineer i/c, D.U. for information and necessary action with a request to depute some body to check the necessary electrical fittings at the venue

8. The Estate Officer, D.U. for information and requested for necessary arrangement in consultation with the Cashier, D.U.

9. File

Registrar Dibrugarh University Registrar Dibrugarh University